
SPECIFICATION

MODEL CLG-60-12 CLG-60-15 CLG-60-20 CLG-60-24 CLG-60-27 CLG-60-36 CLG-60-48

DC VOLTAGE

CURRENT RANGE

RATED POWER

OUTPUT
VOLTAGE ADJ. RANGE

CURRENT ADJ. RANGE

LINE REGULATION

LOAD REGULATION

SETUP TIME

VOLTAGE RANGE Note.5

FREQUENCY RANGE

POWER FACTOR

EFFICIENCY(Typ.)

AC CURRENT

INPUT

INRUSH CURRENT(max.)

LEAKAGE CURRENT

WORKING TEMP.

WORKING HUMIDITY

STORAGE TEMP., HUMIDITY

TEMP. COEFFICIENT

VIBRATION

MTBF

DIMENSIONOTHERS

NOTE

PACKING

OVER CURRENT

SHORT CIRCUIT           Note.4

OVER VOLTAGE

OVER TEMPERATURE

12V 15V 20V 24V 27V 36V 48V

0 ~ 5A 0 ~ 4A 0 ~ 3A 0 ~ 2.5A 0 ~ 2.3A 0 ~ 1.7A 0 ~ 1.3A

60W 60W 60W 60W 62.1W 61W 62.5W

2Vp-p 2.4Vp-p 1.8Vp-p 2.7Vp-p 2.7Vp-p 3.6Vp-p 4.6Vp-p

10%

Fixed can be modified between the range above

Fixed. Can be modified between 3% ~ -25% rated output voltage

3.0%

5.0%

1500ms / 230VAC    3000ms / 115VAC at full load

90 ~ 264VAC 127 ~ 370VDC

47 ~ 63Hz

PF 0.9 at 75 ~ 100%  load, 115VAC / 230VAC

83% 84.5% 86.5% 86.5% 87% 87% 88%

13.8 ~ 16V 17.5 ~ 21V 22.8 ~ 25V 28 ~ 32V 31 ~ 35V 41 ~ 46V 54 ~ 60V

0.8A/115VAC     0.4A/230VAC

40A/230VAC

<0.75mA / 240VAC

95 ~ 110%

Protection type : Constant current limiting, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed

Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed

-30 ~ +70 (Refer to output load derating curve)

20 ~ 95% RH non-condensing

-40 ~ +80 , 10 ~ 95% RH

0.03%/ (0 ~ 50 )

10 ~ 500Hz, 5G 12min./1cycle, period for  72min. each along X, Y, Z axes

495.7Khrs min.      MIL-HDBK-217F (25 )

172*61.5*39mm (L*W*H)

1. All parameters NOT specially mentioned are measured at 230VAC input, rated load and 25 of ambient temperature.
2. Ripple & noise are measured at 20MHz of bandwidth by using a 12" twisted pair-wire terminated with a 0.1uf & 47uf parallel capacitor.

Direct connecting to LEDs is not suggested for models with �RIPPLE & NOISE�  > 10% and using additional drivers is highly recommended.
3. Tolerance : includes set up tolerance, line regulation and load regulation.
4. Please refer to OLP characteristics.
5. Derating may be needed under low input voltage. Please check the derating curve for more details.
6. Constant current operation region is within 70% ~100% rated output voltage. This is the suitable operation region for LED related applications, but please

reconfirm special electrical requirements for some specific system design.

0.86Kg; 16pcs/14.8Kg/0.54CUFT

Protection type : Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover

60W Single Output LED Power Supply

Universal AC input / Full range

Protections: Short circuit / Overload / Over voltage / Over temperature

Built-in active PFC function

IP67 design for indoor or outdoor installations

UL1310 Class 2 power unit

Cooling by free air convection

100% full load burn-in test

High reliability

Suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications

Compliance to worldwide safety regulations for lighting

Damp / wet location outdoor application

3 years warranty

Features :

CLG -60 ser ies

RIPPLE & NOISE (max.) Note.2

VOLTAGE TOLERANCE Note.3

ENVIRONMENT

SAFETY &

EMC

PROTECTION

12V: 90 10 (TSW1) detect on heatsink of power transistor

15V ~ 48V: 85 10 (TSW1) detect on heatsink of power transistor

Protection type : Shut down o/p voltage, recovers automatically after temperature goes down

File Name:CLG-60-SPEC   2009-03-04

WITHSTAND VOLTAGE

ISOLATION RESISTANCE

I/P-O/P:3.75KVAC     I/P-FG:1.88KVAC     O/P-FG:0.5KVAC

I/P-O/P:100M Ohms / 500VDC / 25 / 70% RH

SAFETY STANDARDS

HARMONIC CURRENT

EMS IMMUNITY

UL1310 Class 2, CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 223-M91(except for 48V), IP67 approvedTUV EN61347-1, EN61347-2-13,

Compliance to EN55015, EN55022 (CISPR22) Class B

Compliance to Class C ( 75% load) ; EN61000-3-3EN61000-3-2

Compliance to EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11; ENV50204, EN55024, EN61547, light industry level (surge 4KV),  criteria A

EMI CONDUCTION & RADIATION

130% (max)

IP67( for 48V only) ( except for 48V )
F M M110

LPSSELV
EQUIVALENT

10.5 ~ 15V 14 ~ 20V 16.8 ~ 24V 18.9 ~ 27V 25.2 ~ 36V 33.6 ~ 48V8.4 ~ 12V

RATED CURRENT 5A 4A 3A 2.5A 2.3A 1.7A 1.3A

CONSTANT CURRENT REGION Note.6

11 ~ 13V 13.8 ~ 16.2V 18 ~ 22V 22 ~ 26V 25 ~ 30V 32.5 ~ 39V 43.6 ~ 51.8V



Mechanical Specification

File Name:CLG-60-SPEC   2009-03-04

Case No. 957A Unit:mm

Ta:25

Derating Curve Static Characteristics

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE ( )

L
O

A
D

 (
%

)

-30 -25 -5 0 15 30 50 60 70

20

40

60

80

100

INPUT VOLTAGE (V) 60Hz

90 100 125 135 145 155 165 175 180 200 230 264

100

90

80

70

60

50

40

L
O

A
D

 (
%

)

(HORIZONTAL)

fosc :  90KHz(115VAC)
120KHz(230VAC)

195.8

17212

9.6

4.2 4PL

7
.0

8
3

2
7

.2
8

7
.2

8

6
1

.5

3
2

7
.0

8

300 20

-V(Black)

3
8

.7
5

+V(Red)

300 20

18AWG 2C18AWG 3CFG      (Green/Yellow)

AC/L(Brown)
AC/N(Blue)

DETECTION

PWM & PFC
CIRCUIT

O.L.P.

EMI FILTER

RECTIFIERS

POWER

SWITCHING
FILTER

&

RECTIFIERS +V

-V
I/P

FG

CONTROL

O.V.P.

&

O.C.P.

60W Single Output LED Power Supply CLG-60 ser ies

Block Diagram

Ultra Compact Modbus Gateways 
Models MESP211D, MESP211T

Models MESP211D and MESP211T, Vlinx™ series Modbus Gateways, connect 
Modbus devices to Ethernet networks and let you monitor and control Modbus 
devices from anywhere on the Ethernet LAN or WAN. Supporting up to 16 
masters and 32 slaves, these gateways feature an auto-detecting 10/100 
Ethernet copper RJ-45 port and a serial port that supports RS-232/422/485 
communications via a DB9 male or a terminal block connection. 

The product is built for use in industrial environments with a heavy-duty metal 
enclosure that is panel (standard) or DIN rail mountable (with optional adapters). 
The product can be supplied with a DC power source ranging from 10 to 30 
VDC and features a barrel connector. A power supply is included.

Ease of Use
Configuration, upgrades and monitoring of the serial server are simple, easy 
tasks with Vlinx Manager Software. It installs on your PC giving access to 
the serial server via your desktop. Remotely manage the Modbus Gateway 
over a LAN or WAN via the build-in web server. This is helpful for off-site 
troubleshooting and can be done with an ordinary web browser.

Software Support
Windows XP (32/64 bit), 2003 Server (32/64 bit), Vista 32/64 bit), 2008 Server 
(32/64 bit), Windows 7 (32/64 bit), Windows 8 (32/64 bit), Windows 10 (32/64 
bit).

• Modbus TCP Ethernet, Modbus ASCII & RTU RS-232/422/485
• Modbus Flexibility – Serial & Ethernet, Masters & Slaves
• View Messaging Status in Real Time
• Ultra Compact IP30 Metal Enclosure
• International Power Supply (included

ACCESSORIES
SMI6-12-V-P5 - Included Power Supply, 12 VDC 6 Watt, 5MM Plug, International AC Input, 
International AC Blades
DRAD35 - Optional DIN rail adapter clip (pair)
232NM9 - Optional mull modem crossover cable

PRODUCT FEATURES

ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER PROTOCOL SERIAL

PORT
ETHERNET 
PORT

ETHERNET
CONNECTOR

MESP211D RS-232/422/485 DB9 Male 1 RJ45
MESP211T RS-232/422/485 Removable 

Terminal Block 1 RJ45

MESP211D & MESP211T_3617ds
All product specifications are subject to change without notice.

www.advantech-bb.com

Corporate Headquarters: 707 Dayton Road, PO Box 1040 Ottawa, IL 61350 USA   815-433-5100  Fax 433-5104  
European Office:  Westlink Commercial Park, Oranmore Co. Galway Ireland  +353 91 792444  Fax +353 91 792445

orders@advantech-bb.com
support@advantech-bb.com


