



## Features:

- Universal AC input / Full range
- Protections: Short circuit / Overload / Over voltage / Over temperature
- Built-in active PFC function
- · IP67 design for indoor or outdoor installations
- UL1310 Class 2 power unit
- · Cooling by free air convection
- 100% full load burn-in test
- · High reliability
- Suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications
- · Compliance to worldwide safety regulations for lighting
- Damp / wet location outdoor application
- · 3 years warranty

SPECIFICATION  F 110 M SELV LPS TU (for 48V only) c TUS (except for 48V) IP67 F LEGISLATION											
MODEL		CLG-60-12	CLG-60-15	CLG-60-20	CLG-60-24	CLG-60-27	CLG-60-36	CLG-60-48			
	DC VOLTAGE	12V	15V	20V	24V	27V	36V	48V			
	CONSTANT CURRENT REGION Note.6	8.4 ~ 12V	10.5 ~ 15V	14 ~ 20V	16.8 ~ 24V	18.9 ~ 27V	25.2 ~ 36V	33.6 ~ 48V			

	DC VOLTAGE	12V	15V	20V	24V	27V	36V	48V			
	CONSTANT CURRENT REGION Note.6	8.4 ~ 12V	10.5 ~ 15V	14 ~ 20V	16.8 ~ 24V	18.9 ~ 27V	25.2 ~ 36V	33.6 ~ 48V			
	RATED CURRENT	5A	4A	3A	2.5A	2.3A	1.7A	1.3A			
	CURRENT RANGE	0 ~ 5A	0 ~ 4A	0 ~ 3A	0 ~ 2.5A	0 ~ 2.3A	0 ~ 1.7A	0 ~ 1.3A			
	RATED POWER	60W	60W	60W	60W	62.1W	61W	62.5W			
	RIPPLE & NOISE (max.) Note.2	2Vp-p	2.4Vp-p	1.8Vp-p	2.7Vp-p	2.7Vp-p	3.6Vp-p	4.6Vp-p			
OUTPUT	VOLTAGE ADJ. RANGE	11 ~ 13V	13.8 ~ 16.2V	18 ~ 22V	22 ~ 26V	25 ~ 30V	32.5 ~ 39V	43.6 ~ 51.8V			
		Fixed can be modified between the range above									
	CURRENT ADJ. RANGE	Fixed. Can be modified between 3% ~ -25% rated output voltage									
	VOLTAGE TOLERANCE Note.3	±10%									
	LINE REGULATION	±3.0%									
	LOAD REGULATION	±5.0%									
	SETUP TIME	1500ms / 230VAC									
	VOLTAGE RANGE Note.5	90 ~ 264VAC 127 ~ 370VDC									
	FREQUENCY RANGE	47 ~ 63Hz									
	POWER FACTOR	PF ≥ 0.9 at 75 ~ 100% load, 115VAC / 230VAC									
INPUT	EFFICIENCY(Typ.)	83%	84.5%	86.5%	86.5%	87%	87%	88%			
	AC CURRENT	0.8A/115VAC									
	INRUSH CURRENT(max.)	40A/230VAC									
	LEAKAGE CURRENT	<0.75mA/240VAC									
PROTECTION	OVER CURRENT	95 ~ 110% 130% (max)									
		Protection type: Constant current limiting, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed									
	SHORT CIRCUIT Note.4	Hiccup mode, recovers automatically after fault condition is removed									
	OVER VOLTAGE	13.8 ~ 16V	17.5 ~ 21V	22.8 ~ 25V	28 ~ 32V	31 ~ 35V	41 ~ 46V	54 ~ 60V			
		Protection type : Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover									
	OVER TEMPERATURE	12V: 90°C ±10°C (TSW1) detect on heatsink of power transistor									
		15V ~ 48V: 85°C ±10°C (TSW1) detect on heatsink of power transistor									
		Protection type: Shut down o/p voltage, recovers automatically after temperature goes down									
	WORKING TEMP.	-30 ~ +70°C (Re	-30 ~ +70 ℃ (Refer to output load derating curve)								
	WORKING HUMIDITY	20 ~ 95% RH no	20 ~ 95% RH non-condensing								
	STORAGE TEMP., HUMIDITY	-40 ~ +80°C, 10 ~ 95% RH									
	TEMP. COEFFICIENT	±0.03%/°C (0 ~ 50°C)									
	VIBRATION	10 ~ 500Hz, 5G 12min./1cycle, period for 72min. each along X, Y, Z axes									
	SAFETY STANDARDS	UL1310 Class 2, TUV EN61347-1, EN61347-2-13, CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 223-M91(except for 48V), IP67 approved									
	WITHSTAND VOLTAGE	I/P-O/P:3.75KVAC I/P-FG:1.88KVAC O/P-FG:0.5KVAC									
SAFETY &	ISOLATION RESISTANCE	I/P-O/P:100M Ohms / 500VDC / 25°C / 70% RH									
EMC	EMI CONDUCTION & RADIATION	Compliance to E	Compliance to EN55015, EN55022 (CISPR22) Class B								
	HARMONIC CURRENT	Compliance to E	Compliance to EN61000-3-2 Class C (≥75% load) ; EN61000-3-3								
	EMS IMMUNITY	Compliance to EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11; ENV50204, EN55024, EN61547, light industry level (surge 4KV), criteria A									
OTHERS	MTBF	495.7Khrs min. MIL-HDBK-217F (25°C)									
	DIMENSION	172*61.5*39mm (L*W*H)									
	PACKING	0.86Kg: 16pcs/1	0.86Kg; 16pcs/14.8Kg/0.54CUFT								

- All parameters NOT specially mentioned are measured at 230VAC input, rated load and 25°C of ambient temperature.
   Ripple & noise are measured at 20MHz of bandwidth by using a 12" twisted pair-wire terminated with a 0.1uf & 47uf parallel capacitor.
   Direct connecting to LEDs is not suggested for models with "RIPPLE & NOISE" >±10% and using additional drivers is highly recommended.
- 3. Tolerance: includes set up tolerance, line regulation and load regulation.
- 4. Please refer to OLP characteristics.

NOTE

- 5. Derating may be needed under low input voltage. Please check the derating curve for more details.
- 6. Constant current operation region is within 70% ~100% rated output voltage. This is the suitable operation region for LED related applications, but please reconfirm special electrical requirements for some specific system design.



